## SB23-092

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES McCormick and Soper

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 9, strike "AQUAVOLTAICS" and
- 2 substitute "FLOATOVOLTAICS".
- 3 Page 12, line 16, strike "AQUAVOLTAICS" and substitute
- 4 "FLOATOVOLTAICS".
- 5 Page 12, line 19, strike "AQUAVOLTAIC" and substitute "FLOATOVOLTAIC".
- 6 Page 12, line 20, strike "AQUAVOLTAICS," and substitute
- 7 "FLOATOVOLTAICS,".
- 8 Page 12, line 21, strike "AQUAVOLTAIC" and substitute "FLOATOVOLTAIC".
- 9 Page 13, strike lines 11 through 13.
- 10 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 11 Page 13, after line 17 insert:
- 12 "(III) "FLOATOVOLTAICS" MEANS ONE OR MORE SOLAR ENERGY
- 13 GENERATION FACILITIES PLACED OVER, NEAR, OR FLOATING ON IRRIGATION
- 14 CANALS OR RESERVOIRS IN THE STATE.".
- 15 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- Page 15, strike line 15 and substitute "FLOATOVOLTAICS, AS DEFINED IN
- 17 SECTION 37-60-115 (12)(c)(III), THAT".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*